# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey P. Smith	02/06/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACCAR Inc
Street Address:	777 106th Avenue NE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367383

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (206)682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon C. Stallman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PCCR132028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brandon C. Stallman

Total Attachments: 2

source=32028\_Assignment#page1.tif source=32028\_Assignment#page2.tif

0.00 12

PATENT REEL: 022221 FRAME: 0556

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey P. So am the inventor named in an appli REDUCING DEFLECTOR, I here of Christensen O'Connor Johnso Washington 98101-2347 associated Serial No.12/367383 , fi Number and filing date, when know	ication for Letters Pareby authorize and reson Kindness <sup>PLLC</sup> , 14:1 with Customer No. led 02/06/2009	atent of the United Star quest ASSIGNEE'S le 20 Fifth Avenue, Su 26389, to insert here in	tes entitled DRAG gal representatives ite 2800, Seattle, n parenthesis (U.S.
AND, WHEREAS, PACCA business at 777 106th Avenue Nort ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquir disclosed in said application;	theast, Bellevue, Wa	shington 98004 (herein	after referred to as
NOW, THEREFORE, for which is hereby acknowledged, I dright and title to and interest in sai for international patents and patent ASSIGNEE, said invention and all enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely sale, assignment, and transfer not execute all instruments and rendermake and prosecute any and all approach and invention, and to confirm in A patents on said invention, all without	o hereby sell, assign d application and sa ts thereon in foreign Il applications and p as the same would h been made; and I r all such assistance plications on said in SSIGNEE legal title	, and transfer unto ASS id invention, including countries in my name patents on said inventiave been held and enjo do hereby further agrees as ASSIGNEE may a vention, to enforce any to said invention and a	SIGNEE my entire the right to apply or in the name of on to be held and yed by me had this ee and promise to request in order to and all patents on all applications and
Executed at DENTON  of FERLING , 2008.9 MS			
. 00	Jef	Hyw Bull frey P. Smith	
STATE OF TEXAS	)		
COUNTY OF COLLIN	) ss.		
COUNT OF COLLIN	<i>)</i>		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey P. Smith is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and

PCCR\32028120.DOC

-1-

PATENT REEL: 022221 FRAME: 0557 acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: February 6, 2009

(Seal or stan

ROBERTA L. WOOLWORTH
HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSION EXPURES:
02-19-2012

Signature

Printed Name. Roberta Woolworth

Notary Public

My appointment expires 2/19/2012

BCS:sjt

PCCR\32028120.DOC

**RECORDED: 02/06/2009** 

-2-

PATENT REEL: 022221 FRAME: 0558